

# INDIRA GANDHI INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, PATNA-14

## FINANCIAL BID SHEET

Sl. No.- 13 Tender Notice No.92 (C&E)/E-Tender/2015-16

Sl. No.	Name of the Work	-	Electrical Renovation in work in RIO OT at IGIMS, Patna
1	Estimated Cost (In Rs.)	-:	9,76,295.00
2	Earnest Money (In Rs.)	-:	19,600.00
3	Cost of B.O.Q. (In Rs.)	-:	1,250.00
4	E-tendering fee (Non Refundable ) (In Rs.)	-:	1,145.00
5	Name of the Contractor/Firm		
6	Time of completion	-:	30 Days
7	1. Date/ time for obtaining BOQ (Only on www.eproc.bihar.gov.in)		11/04/2016 to 02/05/2016 till 3.00 PM
8	4. Last date/ time for submission of completed tender :-		02/05/2016 up to 3.30 PM Documents (only on www.eproc.bihar.gov.in)
9	Last date/ time for submission of hard copy of completed tender in the office of Director/IGIMS by registered post or courier only		02/05/2016 up to 4.00 PM
10	Date/ place of opening of tender :-		04/05/2016 at 3.30 PM in Conference Hall of IGIMS, Patna
10	Date/ place of opening of tender bid only on www.eproc.bihar.gov.in) (Financial		Date of opening of price bid of technically viable tender shall be intimated only through www.eproc.bihar.gov.in

### A) Schedule Items

Sl. No.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	RATE	AMOUNT
1	Wiring for light point/ fan point/ exhaust fan point/ call bell point with 1.5 sq.mm FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable in surface / recessed medium class PVC conduit, with modular switch, modular plate, suitable GI box and earthing the				
a	Group -C	Point	70.00	718.00	50260.00
2	Supplying and fixing suitable size GI box with modular plate and cover in front on surface or in recess, including providing and fixing 3 pin 5/6 amps modular socket outlet and 5/6 amps modular switch, connection etc. as required. (For light plugs to be used in non residential buildings).	Each	72.00	303.00	21816.00
3	Supplying and fixing suitable size GI box with modular plate and cover in front on surface or in recess, including providing and fixing 6 pin 5/6 & 15/16 amps modular socket outlet and 15/16 amps modular switch, connection etc. as required.	Each	40.00	395.00	15800.00
4	Wiring for circuit/ submain wiring alongwith earth wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, single core cable in surface/ recessed medium class PVC conduit as required				
a	2 x 1.5 sq.mm + 1 x 1.5 sq.mm earth wire	meter	175.00	106.00	18550.00
b	2 x 2.5 sq.mm. + 1 x 2.5 sq.mm. earth wire	meter	180.00	131.00	23580.00
c	2 x 4 sq.mm. + 1x4 sq.mm. earth wire	meter	255.00	162.00	41310.00
d	4 x 16 sq.mm + 2 x 16 sq.mm earth wire	meter	70.00	883.00	61810.00
5	Supply and fixing of following way horizontal type 3 pole and neutral sheet steel MCB Distribution Board 415 volt on surface / recess complete with tinned copper bus bar . Neutral bus bar, earth bar , din bar, interconnections powder painted including earthing etc as required. 8 way (4 + 24), Double door	Each	3.00	3148.00	9444.00
6	Supplying and fixing 5 amps to 32 amps rating, 240/415 volts, "C" curve, miniature circuit breaker suitable for inductive load of following poles in the existing MCB DB complete with connections, testing and commissioning etc. as required.				
a	Single Pole	Each	72.00	169.00	12168.00
b	Triple pole and neutral	Each	3.00	887.00	2661.00
	Total Schedule ₹				257399.00

NAME OF AGENCY

ADDRESS OF AGENCY

/We offer in Figures..... in words.....% (Percentage) High / Less/Estimated rate are mentioned in the Bill of quantity.)  
Note:- Percentage(%) rate applicable for only on Schedule Items

RATE PERCENTAGE IN FIGURE

RATE PERCENTAGE IN WORDS

HIGH/LESS/AS PER BOQ RATE

Please insert the calculated value of scheduled items.

B) Non Schedule Items

Unit

QUANTITY

Quoted rate ₹

1	Supply & Fixing of 12 watt Ceiling Mounted LED Light including fixing etc.with complete accessories (Make- Havells, Philips, Bajaj)	Each	12.00		0.00
2	Supply & fixing of LED Tube Light 18 Watt/20 Watt/ 22Watt, with fixture, 1200 mm length along with integrated driver,perfect retrofit for traditional F. tube T-10, Bi pin cap G 13 , voltage-90-300,AC, 50 HZ, power factor greater than 0.95, colour temperature 4000 K-6500K , CRI more than 80, lumens more than 1882, Operating temperature- 20 degree Celsius to 60 Degree Celsius	Each	20.00		0.00
3	Supplying & Fixing remote Bell for surface Mounting all inclusive as per specification and directed by E/I (Make- Anchor, colors, cany, Bajaj)	Each	5.00		0.00
4	Supply & fixing of LED Slim Panel Light, 36 watt,90-300 volt AC 50 HZ Power Factor 0.9, size 2'x2', suitable for recess mounting / Armstrong ceiling with Extruded aluminium /CRCA powder coated body and high transmittance PMMA Diffuser , Minimum lumens 3000, Operating temperature 20 degree Celsius	Each	30.00		0.00
5	Supply & Installation of Exuast Fan 380 mm sweep 160 watt 1400 rpm 3600 CFM inclusive of all other related cost incurred in installation i.e taxes,Carriage etc (Make- Havells,Crompton, Bajaj)	Each	4.00		0.00
6	Turbo force air circulator wall fan 450 mm suitable for 230 volt ,50 Hz, 1400 rpm air Delivery 125 cubic meter /min and peak air velocity 250 m/min. (Make- Havells, Crompton, Bajaj)	Each	10.00		0.00
7	Supply and installation of Window Ac (2 tr.including of all other related cost i.e. Stabiliser, Switch, installation all complete)	Each	8.00		0.00

	<b>TOTAL AMOUNT , Non Schedule Item ₹</b>	-
	<b>Total quoted amount (Schedule + Non schedule)</b>	-
	<b>Labour cess 1%</b>	-
	<b>Grand Total ₹</b>	-